	U	54)(1>		21	CT	101	2/1	15	\mathcal{B}			5	11	_		
A D M	OBTS Number	•			ARR	EST / N	OTICI	e TO	APPĒAŘ	Ł	i. Arro 6. Arro 2. N.T.		poest for Warra poest for Capias enile Referral		л	VENILE	
N		0500200			Police Depar					Agenc	y Report		01				· •
S T R	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.	1. Felony 2. Traffic F		3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misde	meanor D	5. Ordinance 6. Other						If Weapon Seized Enter Type UI	VARME.	D		Multiple Clearance Indicator	
Ā	1698 SW	(Including Name of B 17TH ST, L	BOCA RATO	N FL 3348	6, 1698 SW 1	7TH ST			of Offense (Bo 8 SW 17			OCA RATON	FL 33-	486			
o z		5/2021	Time of Arrest 01:29	Booking Date 06/16/2	021	Booking Tu		Jail Date	06/16/2				Location of Vel		FRIE	ND	
		Middle) R D, LEE VE	ERNON 3				Ali	as:			Alias (Na	me, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E	tr.)				
	B - Black O -	American Indian Oriental/Asian	W Sex		1	seight 6'02	Wei	ight 155	Eye Co B	ROW	7N	Hair Color BLACK		omplexion <i>LIGH</i>	rr	Build Thi	5
E F		•	cetures (Location, Typ	e, Description)			,			_	Religion NON	/E	A	dication of: leohol influence rug influence	Yes (30	₩ 🗆 υ	# <u>-</u>
EZD		14TH ST,	BOCA RAT	(City) ON, FL 334	186	(State)		(Zip)			Pho	ne	· Re 1.	esidence Type: City 3. Fit County 4. Ou		1	1
4 2 4	1471 SH) BOCA RAT	(City) ON, FL 334	186	(State)		(Žip)			Pho	ne .		ddress Source	FL DI		
	Business Address (TCC,	Name, Street)		(City)		(State)		(Zip)			Phor	(561) -	0	ccupation	Studen		
	D/L Number, State	6353801417		oc. Sec. Number	-	NS Number				e of Birth			Citizenship US				
o O	Co-Defendant Nam	e (Last, First, Middle)				R	ace		Dute of BI				ested 3. F	•	☐ 5. Ju	venile
DE	Co-Defendant Nam	e (Last, First, Middle)				R	ace	Sex	Date of Bi	rtb		1. Am	ested 3. F	elony	3. Ju	rvenile
,	Parent Legal Custodia	Otber:			Name (Last, Fir	rst, Middle)									nce Phone		
V E	Address (Street, Ap			(0	City)		(State)		(Zip)	.4				Busine	ss Phone		
N L L	Notified by: (Nam	e)						Date		Tù	The C		rocessed within		T JAC		
E	Released To: (Nac	ne)			Relationship			Date	7	Tu	pe	Departmen	t and Reicased	3. Inc	arcerated	L	
	The above a	ddress was pr	rovided by C	defendant a	nd/or defe Court Clerk's O	endant's p	arents.	X	7	School	Attended				Gra	de	
	(Phone 355-	2526) inform	ed of any char	ige of address.	·	711100			y Crime?	Descrip	ption of P	raperty	····		Val	ue of Propert	y
0	Drug Activity N. N/A	S. Sell B. Buy	R. Smuggle D. Deliver		M. Manufacture/ Produce/	Z. Other		Drug N. N/	Туре	B. Barb C. Coca		H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana	P. Paraph Equip		J. Unknown Z. Other		
D E C	P. Possess Charge Description	T. Traffic	E. Use		Cultivate	<u> </u>		A. Ar	nphetamine	E. Hero		O. Opium/Deriv. Statute Violation Num	S. Synthe	xic	lation of OF	RD #	
H A R	DUI Drug Activity	Drug Type Am	ount / Unit	Offense #		Counts Do	mestic Viol	lence T	Warrant / Capis	s Number		316.193(1)	(A)	Bor	<u>_</u>	-	
G E	Charge Description	N	/_	2021	1-007101		JY Z					Statute Violation Num			lation of OF	NO.	
HARGE			ount / Unit	Offense #		Counts Do	mestic Viol	lence	Warrant / Capis	s Number		- State Violator Nam		Bor			
	Charge Description] Y [. 1				Statute Violation Num			lation of OR	PD#	
CHARGE			ount / Unit	Offense #	T	Counts Do	mestic Viol	lence	Warrant / Capis	s Number				Bor			
E		Physical Condition of	Defendent] Y [l N	Any knowledge			☐ Mental ☐ E	F			. п.	
INT	GOOD Check which appli			used to Parent/Guardia	n S TOT	County Jail	PROPER		Explain:			sed By	scape Kisk L	Released To			ajurnes
A K E	Transported By	Posted B		h County Mental Heal		County Jun	1	RISO	N	ransported	PB	CJ .		OWNE			
	HARRIS						06/	16/202	<u> 21 03</u>	3:34		2					
ZOTICE			1 - Mandatory 2 - You need:				South		nty 200	W At	lantic	: Ave Delray l	Beach, I	FL 33444	4		
		>			structions on Pa				07/20/20	_					_	No	
T O	I WILLFULLY	PPEAR AT THE ' FAIL TO APPEA! ST SHALL BE IS	R BEFORE THE C	OURT AS REQU	TO ANSWER THE IRED BY THIS NO	OFFENSE O	PPEAR, 1	D OR TO	AAY BE HE	ED IN C	ON CRI	BED. I UNDERSTA	ND THAT ID A WARR	SHOULD LANT	sha	Photo vaijabl	۵.
APPEAR										•	/ \			Ju	" N 4 ~		7
Ŕ	HOLD for Other A		mature of Defendan	t (or Juvenile and I	Parent/Custodian) Signature of Arreston	Officer /		/	Z %	-	<i></i>	Onte Signed crification (Printed by A	ristee)		11/	2021	
A D M	☐ Denge		Resisted Arrest		Name of Arresting Offi	1	d	1 3	76	//	(PRI)	6.		(Sa S			
N	Suicio		Other	Pouch #	HARRISON, Transporting Officer			LD. #	85	6	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	777		<i>y</i>		PAGE	
	YNN	nuv '	U.Y		HARRISON	7		850	-	PD	Witnes	s here if subject signed w	vith an "X".			- ¹ ∘	۴ 1

7	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUS	E AFFIDAVIT	Arrest 3. Request for Warrant N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies	1 JUVENILE
3	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		Agency Repo	1	
M		RATON POLICE DEPARTM	IENT 3 2	Special Notes:	
N	Check as many	sdemeanor		_	
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alias		Race Sex W M	Date of Birth 11/17/2001
F			Charge Description		22/27/2003
CH	Charge Description (A) 316.193(1) DUI				
A R G	Charge Description		Charge Description		
E S				Race Sex	Date of Birth
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) STATE OF FLORIDA,			UU	
ı	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City	(,	(Žip) Pho	^{7,00} (561) 338-1234	ress Source
T	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATON, Business Address (Name, Street) (City		(Zip) Pho		supation
м	DUBITIONS AUDIT 030 (TABLES, 00000)			(561) -	7
-	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has	s just and resonable grounds to believe, and de	oes believe that the above name	d Defendant committed the follow	ing violation of law.
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence	_	harman bur		who told
	confessed to		ound to have committed the b	hat he/she saw the arrested properties are selected from my	erson committ the below acts. (described) investigation.
	admitting to the below facts.				,
	On the 16 day of June				
	On 06/16/2021 at approxim	mately 0050 hours, I	responded to the	ne area of 1698	sw 17th St to
	on 06/16/2021 at approximate assist Ofc Vrabel who was	s conducting a traffi	c stop on a sil	lver Honda Civi	c bearing FL
Ì	tag PGRC18.				
1	P R O Upon arrival, Ofc Vrabel	explained to me that	he had observe	ed this vehicle	driving on
		ad Idairing eagthough	I in the westoo	mid rames) on a	,, 2001. 00
	A)	des soom 105. At this	DOINE, UIC VI	aber men cona	0000
	stop on this vehicle and	-L white male	LAA TWVIOIU U	UB, 11/1/100-/	
I		ad Transford had told	OLC ALTOST MIT	C He ara noc re	
	طمطط مستدون والما	markard had told hill	n that he had c	TITER DEETS arre	
-	Vrabel also told me that before driving. (Se	e Ofc Vrabel's supple	emental report	and In-Car vide	o for further
	details).				
		Twyford who was still	ll seat-belted	in the driver s	seat of the
- i	المالية والمالية والمالية	+ing to go to	hig mother S NC	inae wire ach	,022200
	Twyford advised that he supposed to go to his fa	Abam's bourge He acti	igan na qiq ilvi	, TAGTTAG	
	IEI	a boore of Illtralite	and a snot or	LITEDATE OPPIC	
	[¹¹]	d's statements and	the driving pay	"CGTII MIGC OFC	,
		ad to oton outside of	the venicle of	ICO a GLY, FIGO	Dut
	well-lit area. I then as advised that the last ti	-L-1 Miniford when the	lage time ne i	tan arranting of	
	1	La was taking any Dr	Ascribtion wed.	reacton, and the	1
	1	L- La walk stand or	nalance. Ne au	ATSECT INC COTA 110	••
	if English was his prima	ary language, which h	ne advised it wa	1 also aske	\$04.
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	11/	- \D	H BB	MAMMEN
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME VOLGUARDSON, RO NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C R A T DATE	REPUT R	SIGNATURE OF A	RRESTING / INVESTIGATING O	FFICERIN 1 7 2024
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C	OFFICER (F.S.S. 171.)	HARRISON.		(856)
	06/16/2021	· <i>U</i>	NAME C	F OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)	PAGE
	DATE			06/16/2021 DATE	1 of 3
	E				1.VOIO D. I.O.

T	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU		Γ 1. 4	Arrest 3. Reques	t for Warrant		# B # B # B # B
^			SUPPLE	MENT			st for Capies	1	JUVENILE
M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	. DOLTEE DEDAGT	70.450.155	Agency Report Nur				
<u>.</u>	FL 0500200		POLICE DEPART	<u>MEN I</u>		2021-0071 Special Notes:	.01		
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdem	5. Ordinance			opasia reces			
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alies		1	Race	Sex D	ate of Birth	
틱	TWYFORD, LEE VERNO					W		11/17/2	
	highest level of ed								
	attending college a								
-	alcohol emanating f glossy.	rom Twytord	s breath and p	person and	his eyes	s were b.	Loodsh	ot red	l and
	glossy.								
-	I then asked Twyfor	d if he woul	ld be willing t	to particir	nate in 1	roadsi de	field	Keobri	etv
Ì	tasks to dispel my								
	submit to the tasks								
	Walk and Turn, One								
	The first SFST was								
l	still and only move			_			packin	ig and	to be
P	bouncing back and f	orth once th	ne stimulus rea	ached maxim	um devi	ation.			
R	The second SFST was	the Walk ar	nd Turn. I laid	dout a bri	abt vell	low tane	to 119		.
в	straight line. Twyf					-			
A	I explained to him								
	then he could begin								
E	himself balance, he								_
ړ	heel-to-toe as I de				forward w	while cou	unting	out 1	Loud,
Ă	and he took nine st	eps back whi	ile counting ou	it loud.					
s	The third SFST was	the One Lea	Stand Twoford	d chose to	halance	on his	left 1	90 Tr	arford
Ε	was swaying and had	_						_	_
s	One thousand one, o								
Ţ	fifteen at approxim	ately 30 sec	conds. He also	did not ke	ep his f	foot six	inche	s off	the
Ť	ground as I instruc	ted and demo	onstrated.						
E		the Bines	to Nove (T. D.)			e			
Ε	The fourth SFST was was his left and wh								
N T	tip of his nose was								
	bring it back down								
	performance was as	follows:	•	_		_		•	
		Y Y							
l	<pre>L1: Used his left h R1: Used his right</pre>		inger on his no	ose					
	L2: Used his light								
	R2: Used his right								
Ì	R3: Started with hi		then used his	s right har	nd				
	L3: Used his left h								
ļ			.	- · ·		~ -		,	•
	Based on the above Twyford and checked		-						
	INTESTA AND CHECKED	. Tot domte.	TOCK and prope	al IIC. VIC	, Aranel	assiste	T MT CU	, sedic	witing
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME			10/	HOX	b .	90.1;	133.
- z	VOLGUARDSO	N. ROBERT R		SIGNATO	OF ARRESTIN	G / INVESTIGATI	NG OFFICE	N 7 -	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		11/1.76)	HADDIC	ON, DANTI	ELLE MARI	E (856	5)	<i>(02)</i>
R	06/16/	/2021 //				ER (PLEASE PRIN			
Ţ	DA		/ · · · · ·		06/16	/2021			PAGE

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL

CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

_		•										
	OBTS Number	-	PR	OBABLE CAUSE A	AFFIDAVIT	1.	Arrest 3	. Request	for Warran			
A				SUPPLEMEN	T	•			for Capies		JUVENILE	-
0	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report Nu	umber		_			
7	FL 0500200	BOCA	RATON POLI	CE DEPARTME	NT_	3 2 2	2021-0	0071	01			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	☐ 3. N	/lisdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Note	5 :			. ,	
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4.1	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			<u></u>					
E	Name (Last, First, Middle)	A 2		Alias				Race		Date of Birth		
F	TWYFORD, LEE VERNO							W	M	11/17/2		
	Twyford's person an	d the	n placed Tw	ford into my	y police	vehicl	e. I	then	tra	nsporte	d him	.]
-	to Boca Raton Polic	e Depa	artment BAT	. Upon arriva	al, I com	nducted	la 20	-min	ute	observa	tion	1
- [and then Twyford wa											.]
	test operator. Prio											
	Warnings which he a											
	Influence report).											
	earlier today at ap											
	his breath for the											
	breath samples of 0											0
	determine the prese											
	refused to provide											
	Warnings, and he ad											
P	urine sample. Lee T											
R	citation issued: A6											
0	Ofc Vrabel pursuant											
A	removed from the ro											
В	supplemental report	s IOI	rurtner de	talls). Twyfo	ora was	cnen tr	anspo:	rted	to	катш ве	acn	
E	County Jail.											1
												1
С					W Y							
Α												}
U S												ł
E					7							İ
	-			O Y								
S												-
A												}
T E				()								
м												
E				¥								
т												1
												[
			Y									
			Y									
		7										
		7										1
		7										
												l
										30		
				4				/			4Aja:	
¥0M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE I	ME			(10	11		1	JUN 1	222	1
1				//	0.00.0		C	1 80	6	· /	ZU27	
	VOLGUARDSO NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C			/	SIGNATURE	OF ARRESTI	NG / INVES	TIGATIN	G OFFIC	EK		
T R	NOTAKT PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		-IUEK (P.S.S. 199 /10)		HARRISC					66)		
N-STRATI	06/16/		/_/	-	N/	AME OF OFFIC	·	SE PRINT	Γ)		PAGE	
į	DA	E	/ /			06/16	5/2021				ì	of 3

21-7101 W/M Twyford, Lee 11/17/2001 (DOB) 1015 at: 0129 His 6/16/21

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432

Revised: July 9, 2018



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On the	day of	une ,20	21 , at	0129	X I/PM:
Subject: W/N	Tuyferd, L	<u> </u>	Case Numb	er: 21-7101	
		PERSONAL	CONTACT		1
Driving Pattern:	In-lar	/BWD			
Observation of D	river: In · (a)	/BwD			
Driver's Statemen	nt: <u>In - (ar</u>	/BUD			
Odors: See	PIC				
Speech: Sec		GENERAL OBS	SERVATIONS		
Attitude: Sec	~ · · · · ·		*····		
Clothing: Scc	report				
Medical Problems	s: None				
Medications:	1014				
Other:	SIA				

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn: To-Car / Bur D	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand: In- (ar /Bw)	
Connect do Why?	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose: Tr - (ar / Bu)	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern): $\frac{1}{4}$)
Can not do, Why?	
	D. DH in relied
Breath/Blood test results:	D. DAY , une robsel
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach, Sworn and subscribed before me this 6/16/21	(date) by ORC B. De Ly Rug
A	6/16/21
Notary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date
y VI A an	D. HARRYW 878
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

ARRESTING OFFICER: 0	Harrison	ID.	8 56	
Name: OFC VRabel				
Address: 100 pc 200				·
Can testify to: 5 FS TS	Traffic Stop	Do	ing paten	
Name:			.1	
Address				T7.
Can testify to.			, () ^y	
Name:	Phone #		Work#	-
Address:				
Can testify to:				
Name:	Phone #		Work #	<u></u>
Address:				
Can testify to:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Phone #	_	Work #	
Address:		$\overline{}$		
Can testify to:			\ <u> </u>	
Name:	Phone #		Work #	
Can testify to:				
Name:	Phone #		Work #	
Address:				
Com tootify to				



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Ą٤	gency Case # 2021-007101			
I.	INTRODUCTION (Instrume	ent Operator faces video cam	era)	
	A. The day is Weller Ly	, Sche (month)	, 16	, 2021
	(day) B. The time is now approximately	(month)	(date)	(Vear)
	C. The following is in reference to ca	ase number 21 - 710) . ·
	D. Present at this time is OFC. (Officer's Name)	Ly:son of	the Boca Raton P	Police Department.
	E. Officer Larison, Florida State Statute 316.193?		efendant's name)	in violation of
	F. Did this violation occur within the	e City of Boca Raton, Palm E	Beach County, Flo	orida? Yej
	G. Mrs./Ms. Twyfold proceedings are being video recor		m required to i	inform you these
	Operator Note: Video record bred	ath request, breath sample, a	nd interview.	

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note:	Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.
A.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
B.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
C.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS
Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.
•	V am of the
Nota	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. Subject Signature:
Note:	Also read for CDL holders: IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.
Note: A	fier reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)
	At this time Mr. Mrs./Ms has refused to submit to a treath test.
	At this time Mr. Mrs. /Ms has refused to submit to a breathtest. If The Test The date is, \(\begin{array}{c} \beq \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} array
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.

Page 5 PART TWO



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge or a jury in court. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed:	Date:	Time:	



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: Tuyford, Lee
CASE #: 21 - 7101 DATE: 6/16/21
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME AM/PM 2) TIME AM/PM
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: OFC. B. De La Ruc
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: OF C UM CAMP
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slugg
ATTITUDE: Calm, relax
CLOTHING: Cray Stint, Blick shorts
MEDICAL CONDITION: 100c
OTHER: Odor of allabol coming from pura threath
COMMENTS:
>

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: Lea Un Camera Date: Elle Time:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
Western Vas
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident stor?
Where were you going? Dads but soing to mom's
What street or highway were you on? 18th st
Direction of travel? West
Where did you start driving from? Triends house on Cenins Real, for Mitter Twest
What city (county) were you stopped in? Boxa Refar Pah Beach County
What time did you start? 1225 What time is it now? 25000000000000000000000000000000000000
What is today's date? 6/15/2021 What day of the week is it? Tuesday
When did you last eat? 730-8 pm What did you eat? handange rise and beens
What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop accident?
How much do you weigh? 15016 Have you been drinking? 150 What were you drinking?
How much? Where? Friends have With whom were you drinking? Friends
When did you have your first drink? 830-9 AM/W When did you stop drinking? 1205 M/PM

low did you consume your last two drinks?	Sipped beer and took a shot
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	Yes No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	Yes No
Have you consumed alcohol since the assident?	Yes 🐧 No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	Yes No How much?
What?	Where?
What line of work are you in?door_das	h, Gholing
What line of work are you in? door day When did you last work? Gym ea	wher tolay
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured?	☐ Yes No If yes, explain:
Oo you limp? Yes No Did	you get a bump on the head? Yes No
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana to	oday? Ves 13 pm smoked mirryens
What? Maryoun	oday? Ves , 3 pm smoked muriners When? 3pm earlier feeling
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today? [Yes]	,
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When?
Do you have: Epilepsy? [Yes [No	Inner ear trouble? Tyes No
Glass eye? Yes No	Ear infection? Yes No
False teeth? Tyes No	Diabetes? Yes No
Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact	
	when was your last injection?
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other	
am now ending this video recording. The time is	

. . .

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 06/16/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 05/29/2021

Observation Period Began: 02:00 Subject's Name: LEE V TWYFORD

DOB: 11/17/2001 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Test	g/210L	Time	
Diagnostics Check	OK	02:34	
Air Blank	0.000	02:35	
Control Test	0.079	02:35	
Air Blank	0.000	02:35	
Subject Sample #1	0.074	02:36	
Air Blank	C.000	02:37	
Air Blank	0.000	02:38	
Subject Sample #2	0.071	02:39	
Air Blank	0.000	02:40	
Control Test	0.077	02:40	
Air Blank	0.000	02:40	
Diagnostics Check	OK	02:41	
	Diagnostics Check Air Blank Control Test Air Blank Subject Sample #1 Air Blank Air Blank Subject Sample #2 Air Blank Control Test Air Blank	Diagnostics Check OK Air Blank 0.000 Control Test 0.079 Air Blank 0.000 Subject Sample #1 0.074 Air Blank 0.000 Air Blank 0.000 Subject Sample #2 0.071 Air Blank 0.000 Control Test 0.077	Diagnostics Check OK 02:34 Air Blank 0.000 02:35 Control Test 0.079 02:35 Air Blank 0.000 02:35 Subject Sample #1 0.074 02:36 Air Blank 0.000 02:37 Air Blank 0.000 02:37 Air Blank 0.000 02:38 Subject Sample #2 0.071 02:39 Air Blank 0.000 02:40 Control Test 0.077 02:40 Air Blank 0.000 02:40

Cylinder Lot: 22419086A3 Exp: 10/05/2021

State of Florida, County of Rin Beach,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or
(_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I Sking to the American permit issued by the Florida
Demarkment of bow Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.
Breath Test Operator:
Signature
Sworn to (or affirmed before me this 16 day of June , 202)
x D. HARROW
Signature Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I D Harrison	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	
am a member of Quick Ritur Police Regarding (Name of law e	thent , and I do swear
• •	_
or affirm that on or about the \\ \lambda \text{day of } \textsup \text{day of } \textsup \text{day of } \textsup \text{day of } \textsup \text{day of } \te	
DRIVER (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	Tuyfard
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# 163-538-61-417-0, state of	, was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of OUX	by D Harrison and
issued Citation # AGLADME	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 16 day of 50ne	
in Pala Beach County,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substantest(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal value License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year	or Durine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level ces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such any privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ing privilege had been previously suspended for refusing the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for rine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	CARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
	Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL)	**CO **C
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	
me this day of ve , 20 21 ,	Date6/16/21
who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public	probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

[х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic 1n1		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
il Administr		2001. 0		
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
er			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Ī	Booking Number: 2021014653	Date: 6/16/2021
		Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557